nical training locally. Training in less technical career fields

presents no real problem in view of an excellent OJT program
and the availability of ECI courses.

During calendar year 1959, 109 officers and airmen entered

a formal training course. One hundred, nine (109) individuals

completed a course of instruction.

During calendar year 1960, twenty-two (22) officers and air-

men entered a formal training course. Twenty-two (22) in-

dividuals have completed a course or are in training at this time.

Twenty-eight (28) per cent of the officers and airmen have